home residence, of George Gilbert to 
the home residence of William H. 
Allen; 

1. COMMENCING at a certain 
corner by die road aforesaid and join- 
ing land now or formerly of Philip 
GuWt: 

THENCE North 42* West by land 
now or formerly of said Gilbert one 

-'   hundred and one (101) rods; 
THENCE 20° East by land now 

or formerly of said Gilbert and part- 
ly by land now or formerly of Lemuel, 
Gilbert and partly by land now or for- 
merly in possession of Charles War- 
ren ninety-four (94) rods to land now 
or formerly of Benjamin Adams;

[...]

home residence of George Gilbert to 
the home residence of William H. 
Allen. 

1. COMMENCING at a certain 
corner by the road aforesaid and join- 
ing land now or formerly of Philip 
Gilbert; 

THENCE North 42° West by land 
now or 'formerly of said Gilbert one 
hundred and one (101) rods; 

THENCE 20" East by land now 
or formerly of said Gilbert and part- 
ly by land now or formerly of Lemuel 
Gilbert and partly by land now prfor- 
merly in possession of Charles War- 
ren ninety-four (94) rods to land now 
or formerly of Benjamin Adams;